MaxGain®
InstaBend®
PhaseStableInstaBend®
Commercial Space
APPLICATIONS
Low Loss
Cables
High Flexibility

IE-00406-03 4.62 1.40
IE-00406-04 6.60 1.40
Ordering Guide
M G S 1 3 0    - S P O 1 4    S P O 1 4  -    X X . X    M M
Connector A Connector B Length Units of measure
MM - Milimeters
Connector Code Description Connector Body Center Contact Connector Loss (per pair)
SPO14 Type 2.4mm (M) Straight Stainless Steel, Passivated Beryllium Copper, Gold Plated 0.08 x √f  (GHz)
Stock Code Part-Number Length (L) in mm
IE-00406-01 MGS130-2.4M2.4M-0.3M 300
IE-00406-02 MGS130-2.4M2.4M-0.5M 500
IE-00406-03 MGS130-2.4M2.4M-1.0M 1000
IE-00406-04 MGS130-2.4M2.4M-1.5M 1500
Length (L)
Connector A Connector B
Units
Diameter in (mm) 0.130 (3.30)
Weight lb/ft (g/m) 0.018 (27)
Minimum Bend Radius in (mm) 0.625 (16)
Maximum Frequency GHz 53
Velocity of Propagation % 80
Capacitance pF/ft (pF/m) 25.4 (83.3)
Delay ns/ft (ns/m) 1.27 (4.17)
Shielding dB >90
Specifications
Op Temp
-67 to +302ºF
-55 to +150ºC
Impedance
50 Ohms
dB/ft dB/m
K1 0.437597 1.435756
K2 0.000146 0.000479
Calculation
IL = (K1 x √(f) + K2 x f) x Cable Length + Connector Loss
Cable Insertion Loss
f = Frequency (MHz)
K values
Use K values with
matching length unit

Metalized Tape
www.timesmicrowave.comwww.timesmicrowave.com6 7
Ordering Guide
M G S 1 6 0    - S P O 2 9    S P O 2 9  -    X X . X    M M
M G S 1 6 0    - S P O 0 7    S P O 0 7  -    X X . X    M M
Connector A
Connector A
Connector B
Connector B
Length
Length
Units of measure
MM - Milimeters
Units of measure
MM - Milimeters
Stock Code Part-Number Length (L) in mm
IE-00407-01 MGS160-KMKM-0.5M 500
IE-00407-02 MGS160-KMKM-1.0M 1000
IE-00407-03 MGS160-KMKM-1.5M 1500
IE-00407-04 MGS160-KMKM-2.0M 2000
Stock Code Part-Number Length (L) in mm
IE-00408-01 MGS160-SMSM-0.5M 500
IE-00408-02 MGS160-SMSM-1.0M 1000
IE-00408-03 MGS160-SMSM-1.5M 1500
IE-00408-04 MGS160-SMSM-2.0M 2000
Length (L)
Length (L)
Connector A
Connector A
Connector B
Connector B
MaxGain® Space
160
High Performance Microwave Cable Assemblies
Connector Code Description Connector Body Center Contact Connector Loss (per pair)
SPO07 Type SMA (M) Straight Stainless Steel, Gold Plated Beryllium Copper, Gold Plated 0.08 x √f  (GHz)
Connector Code Description Connector Body Center Contact Connector Loss (per pair)
SPO29 Type 2.92mm (M) Straight Stainless Steel, Passivated Beryllium Copper, Gold Plated 0.08 x √f  (GHz)
Units
Diameter in (mm) 0.160 (4.04)
Weight lb/ft (g/m) 0.026 (38)
Minimum Bend Radius in (mm) 0.750 (19.0)
Maximum Frequency GHz 40
Velocity of Propagation % 80
Capacitance pF/ft (pF/m) 25.4 (83.3)
Delay ns/ft (ns/m) 1.27 (4.17)
Shielding dB >90
Specifications
Op Temp
-67 to +302ºF
-55 to +150ºC
Impedance
50 Ohms
dB/ft dB/m
K1 0.368 1.136243
K2 0.000146 0.000479
Calculation
IL = (K1 x √(f) + K2 x f) x Cable Length + Connector Loss
Cable Insertion Loss
f = Frequency (MHz)
K values
Use K values with
matching length unit

• Radiation Resistance: 30 MRads
www.timesmicrowave.comwww.timesmicrowave.com8 9
Ordering Guide
M G S 2 0 0    - S P O 1 3    S P O 1 3  -    X X . X    M M
M G S 2 0 0    - S P O 1 8    S P O 1 8  -    X X . X    M M
Connector A
Connector A
Connector B
Connector B
Length
Length
Units of measure
MM - Milimeters
Units of measure
MM - Milimeters
Stock Code Part-Number Length (L) in mm
IE-00409-01 MGS200-KMKM-0.5M 500
IE-00409-02 MGS200-KMKM-1.0M 1000
IE-00409-03 MGS200-KMKM-2.0M 2000
IE-00409-04 MGS200-KMKM-2.5M 2500
Stock Code Part-Number Length (L) in mm
IE-00410-01 MGS200-SMSM-0.5M 500
IE-00410-02 MGS200-SMSM-1.0M 1000
IE-00410-03 MGS200-SMSM-2.0M 2000
IE-00410-04 MGS200-SMSM-2.5M 2500
Length (L)
Length (L)
Connector A
Connector A
Connector B
Connector B
MaxGain® Space
200
High Performance Microwave Cable Assemblies
Connector Code Description Connector Body Center Contact Connector Loss (per pair)
SPO18 Type SMA (M) Straight Stainless Steel, Passivated Beryllium Copper, Gold Plated 0.06 x √f  (GHz)
Connector Code Description Connector Body Center Contact Connector Loss (per pair)
SPO13 Type K (M) Straight Stainless Steel, Passivated Beryllium Copper, Gold Plated 0.06 x √f   (GHz)
Units
Diameter in (mm) 0.201 (5.10)
Weight lb/ft (g/m) 0.037 (55)
Minimum Bend Radius in (mm) 1.25 (31.8)
Maximum Frequency GHz 30
Velocity of Propagation % 80
Capacitance pF/ft (pF/m) 25.40 (83.3)
Delay ns/ft (ns/m) 1.27 (4.17)
Shielding dB >90
Specifications
Op Temp
-67 to +302ºF
-55 to +150ºC
Impedance
50 Ohms
dB/ft dB/m
K1 0.2461 0.807454
K2 0.000139 0.000456
Calculation
IL = (K1 x √(f) + K2 x f) x Cable Length + Connector Loss
Cable Insertion Loss
f = Frequency (MHz)
K values
Use K values with
matching length unit

• Radiation Resistance: 30 MRads
www.timesmicrowave.comwww.timesmicrowave.com10 11
Ordering Guide
M G S 3 0 0    - S P O 5 2    S P O 5 2  -    X X . X    M M
Connector A Connector B Length Units of measure
MM - Milimeters
Stock Code Part-Number Length (L) in mm
IE-00411-01 MGS300-SMSM-1.0M 1000
IE-00411-02 MGS300-SMSM-2.0M 2000
IE-00411-03 MGS300-SMSM-2.5M 2500
IE-00411-04 MGS300-SMSM-3.0M 3000
Length (L)
Connector A Connector B
MaxGain® Space
300
High Performance Microwave Cable Assemblies
Connector Code Description Connector Body Center Contact Connector Loss (per pair)
SPO52 Type SMA (M) Straight Stainless Steel, Passivated Beryllium Copper, Gold Plated 0.06 x √f  (GHz)
dB/ft dB/m
K1 0.1413 0.463605
K2 0.000102 0.000335
Calculation
IL = (K1 x √(f) + K2 x f) x Cable Length + Connector Loss
Cable Insertion Loss
f = Frequency (MHz)
K values
Use K values with
matching length unit
Rev.3: 3/21/2023
InstaBend® Space
047
High Performance Microwave Assemblies
Commercial Space Line
Stock Code
Max. Insertion Loss in dB
@ 40GHz
Max. VSWR
@ 40GHz
IE-00414-01 1.53 1.40
IE-00414-02 2.07 1.40
IE-00414-03 2.60 1.40
IE-00414-04 3.13 1.40
IE-00414-05 3.67 1.40
Max. Insertion Loss in dB
@ 22GHz
Max. VSWR
@ 22GHz
IE-00415-01 1.10 1.35
IE-00415-02 1.48 1.35
IE-00415-03 1.85 1.35
IE-00415-04 2.23 1.35
IE-00415-05 2.61 1.35
Insertion loss & VSWR
CENTER CONDUCTOR
Silver Plated Copper
Clad Steel
SHIELD
Silver Plated Copper
Clad Steel
DIELECTRIC
PTFE
JACKET
Blue FEP
OUTER BRAID
Silver Plated Copper
Clad Steel

Impedance
50 Ohms
Ordering Guide
I B S 0 4 7    - S P 1 2 1    S P 1 2 1  -    X X . X    I N
I B S 0 4 7    - S P 1 1 2    S P 1 1 2  -    X X . X    I N
Connector A
Connector A
Connector B
Connector B
Length
Length
Units of measure
IN - Inchs
Units of measure
IN - Inchs
Stock Code Part-Number Length (L) in inch
IE-00414-01 IBS047-KMKM-4.0IN 4
IE-00414-02 IBS047-KMKM-6.0IN 6
IE-00414-03 IBS047-KMKM-8.0IN 8
IE-00414-04 IBS047-KMKM-10.0IN 10
IE-00414-05 IBS047-KMKM-12.0IN 12
Stock Code Part-Number Length (L) in inch
IE-00415-01 IBS047-SMSM-4.0IN 4
IE-00415-02 IBS047-SMSM-6.0IN 6
IE-00415-03 IBS047-SMSM-8.0IN 8
IE-00415-04 IBS047-SMSM-10.0IN 10
IE-00415-05 IBS047-SMSM-12.0IN 12
Length (L)
Length (L)
Connector A
Connector A
Connector B
Connector B
www.timesmicrowave.comwww.timesmicrowave.com12 13
dB/ft dB/m
K1 0.01195 0.03920795
K2 0.000013 0.000042653
Calculation
IL = (K1 x √(f) + K2 x f) x Cable Length + Connector Loss
Cable Insertion Loss
f = Frequency (MHz)
K values
Use K values with
matching length unit
Connector Code Description Connector Body Center Contact Connector Loss (per pair)
SP112 Type SMA (M) Straight Stainless Steel, Gold Plated Beryllium Copper, Gold Plated 0.06 x √f   (GHz)
Connector Code Description Connector Body Center Contact Connector Loss (per pair)
SP121 Type K (M) Straight Stainless Steel, Gold Plated Beryllium Copper, Gold Plated 0.06 x √(f) (GHz)
Rev.3: 3/21/2023
www.timesmicrowave.comwww.timesmicrowave.com14 15
Commercial Space Line
Stock Code
Max. Insertion Loss in dB
@ 40GHz
Max. VSWR
@ 40GHz
IE-00412-01 1.45 1.40
IE-00412-02 1.78 1.40
IE-00412-03 2.11 1.40
IE-00412-04 2.45 1.40
Max. Insertion Loss in dB
@ 22GHz
Max. VSWR
@ 22GHz
IE-00413-01 1.02 1.35
IE-00413-02 1.24 1.35
IE-00413-03 1.47 1.35
IE-00413-04 1.71 1.35
Insertion loss & VSWR
CENTER CONDUCTOR
Silver Plated Copper
Clad Steel

086
High Performance Microwave Assemblies
Ordering Guide
I B S 0 8 6    - S P 1 2 0    S P 1 2 0  -    X X . X    I N
I B S 0 8 6    - S P 1 1 0    S P 1 1 0  -    X X . X    I N
Connector A
Connector A
Connector B
Connector B
Length
Length
Units of measure
IN - Inchs
Units of measure
IN - Inchs
Stock Code Part-Number Length (L) in inch
IE-00412-01 IBS086-KMKM-6.0IN 6
IE-00412-02 IBS086-KMKM-8.0IN 8
IE-00412-03 IBS086-KMKM-10.0IN 10
IE-00412-04 IBS086-KMKM-12.0IN 12
Stock Code Part-Number Length (L) in inch
E-00413-01 IBS086-SMSM-6.0IN 6
IE-00413-02 IBS086-SMSM-8.0IN 8
IE-00413-03 IBS086-SMSM-10.0IN 10
IE-00413-04 IBS086-SMSM-12.0IN 12
Length (L)
Length (L)
Connector A
Connector A
Connector B
Connector B
Connector Code Description Connector Body Center Contact Connector Loss (per pair)
SP110 Type SMA (M) Straight Stainless Steel, Gold Plated Beryllium Copper, Gold Plated 0.06 x √f  (GHz)
Connector Code Description Connector Body Center Contact Connector Loss (per pair)
SP120 Type 2.92mm (M) Straight Stainless Steel, Gold Plated Beryllium Copper, Gold Plated 0.06 x √(f) (GHz)
Rev.3: 3/21/2023
www.timesmicrowave.comwww.timesmicrowave.com16 17
InstaBend®
PhaseStable 047
Commercial Space Line
Stock Code
Max. Insertion Loss in dB
@ 40GHz
Max. VSWR
@ 40GHz
IE-00419-01 1.45 1.40
IE-00419-02 1.94 1.40
IE-00419-03 2.43 1.40
IE-00419-04 2.92 1.40
IE-00419-05 3.43 1.40
Max. Insertion Loss in dB
@ 40GHz
Max. VSWR
@ 40GHz
IE-00420-01 1.45 1.40
IE-00420-02 1.94 1.40
IE-00420-03 2.43 1.40
IE-00420-04 2.92 1.40
IE-00420-05 3.43 1.40
Max. Insertion Loss in dB
@ 27GHz
Max. VSWR
@ 27GHz
IE-00421-01 1.17 1.35
IE-00421-02 1.56 1.35
IE-00421-03 1.96 1.35
IE-00421-04 2.35 1.35
IE-00421-05 2.76 1.35
Insertion loss & VSWR
CENTER CONDUCTOR
Silver Plated Copper
Clad Steel

frequency range and strong durability making it ideal for
medical, test equipment, and many other RF applications.
Ordering Guide
I B P S 0 4 7    - S P 1 0 7    S P 1 0 7  -    X X . X    I N
Connector A Connector B Length Units of measure: IN - Inchs
Stock Code Part-Number Length (L) in inch
IE-00419-01 IBPS047-KMKM-4.0IN 4
IE-00419-02 IBPS047-KMKM-6.0IN 6
IE-00419-03 IBPS047-KMKM-8.0IN 8
IE-00419-04 IBPS047-KMKM-10.0IN 10
IE-00419-05 IBPS047-KMKM-12.0IN 12
Connector A Connector B
I B P S 0 4 7    - S P 1 0 7    S P 1 3 3  -    X X . X    I N
Connector A Connector B Length Units of measure: IN - Inchs
Stock Code Part-Number Length (L) in inch
IE-00420-01 IBPS047-KMKF-4.0IN 4
IE-00420-02 IBPS047-KMKF-6.0IN 6
IE-00420-03 IBPS047-KMKF-8.0IN 8
IE-00420-04 IBPS047-KMKF-10.0IN 10
IE-00420-05 IBPS047-KMKF-12.0IN 12
Connector A Connector B
I B P S 0 4 7    - S P 1 4 9    S P 1 4 9  -    X X . X    I N
Connector A Connector B Length Units of measure: IN - Inchs
Stock Code Part-Number Length (L) in inch
IE-00421-01 IBPS047-SMSM-4.0IN 4
IE-00421-02 IBPS047-SMSM-6.0IN 6
IE-00421-03 IBPS047-SMSM-8.0IN 8
IE-00421-04 IBPS047-SMSM-10.0IN 10
IE-00421-05 IBPS047-SMSM-12.0IN 12
Connector A Connector B
Length (L)
Length (L)
Length (L)
dB/ft dB/m
K1 0.01176752 0.03860924
K2 0.00000775 0.00002543
Calculation
IL = (K1 x √(f) + K2 x f) x Cable Length + Connector Loss
Cable Insertion Loss
f = Frequency (MHz)
K values
Use K values with
matching length unit
Features
• Phase stable performance over temperature
• Sold as cable assemblies
• Low outgassing materials per ASTM E595
• Class 100,000 clean room manufacturing
• Vented connectors, if applicable
• Optimized for lowest attenuation
• Ultra stable performance with flexure
• Superior shielding effectiveness (>90 dB)
• Radiation Resistance: 30 MRads
Connector Code Description Connector Body Center Contact Connector Loss (per pair)
SP149 Type SMA (M) Straight Stainless Steel, Gold Plated Beryllium Copper, Gold Plated 0.06 x √f   (GHz)
Connector Code Description Connector Body Center Contact Connector Loss (per pair)
SP107 Type K (M) Straight Stainless Steel, Gold Plated Beryllium Copper, Gold Plated 0.06 x √(f) (GHz)
Connector Code Description Connector Body Center Contact Connector Loss (per pair)
SP133 Type K (F) Straight Stainless Steel, Gold Plated Beryllium Copper, Gold Plated 0.06 x √(f) (GHz)
Units
Diameter in (mm) 0.062 (1.58)
Weight lb/ft (g/m) 0.031 (46)
Minimum Bend Radius in (mm) 0.25 (6.5)
Maximum Frequency GHz 40
Velocity of Propagation % 76
Capacitance pF/ft (pF/m) 26.7 (87.6)
Delay ns/ft (ns/m) 1.25 (4.10)
Sheilding dB >80
Specifications
Op Temp
-65 to 150ºC
Impedance
50 Ohms

PhaseStable 092
Rev.3: 3/21/2023
Ordering Guide
I B P S 0 9 2    - S P 1 1 6    S P 1 1 6  -    X X . X    I N
Connector A Connector B Length Units of measure: IN - Inchs
Stock Code Part-Number Length (L) in inch
IE-00416-01 IBPS092-KMKM-6.0IN 6
IE-00416-02 IBPS092-KMKM-8.0IN 8
IE-00416-03 IBPS092-KMKM-10.0IN 12
IE-00416-04 IBPS092-KMKM-12.0IN 10
Connector A Connector B
Length (L)
I B P S 0 9 2    - S P 1 2 9    S P 1 2 9  -    X X . X    I N
Connector A Connector B Length Units of measure: IN - Inchs
Stock Code Part-Number Length (L) in inch
IE-00417-01 IBPS092-MSMPFMSMPF-4.0IN 4
IE-00417-02 IBPS092-MSMPFMSMPF-6.0IN 6
IE-00417-03 IBPS092-MSMPFMSMPF-8.0IN 8
IE-00417-04 IBPS092-MSMPFMSMPF-10.0IN 10
IE-00417-05 IBPS092-MSMPFMSMPF-12.0IN 12
Connector A Connector B
Connector A Connector B Length Units of measure: IN - Inchs
Stock Code Part-Number Length (L) in inch
IE-00418-01 IBPS092-SMSM-6.0IN 6
IE-00418-02 IBPS092-SMSM-8.0IN 8
IE-00418-03 IBPS092-SMSM-10.0IN 10
IE-00418-04 IBPS092-SMSM-10.0IN 12
Length (L)
Length (L)
I B P S 0 9 2    - S P 1 5 0    S P 1 5 0  -    X X . X    I N Connector BConnector A
dB/ft dB/m